

**Adopted  
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Cmte Sub for Senate Bill No. 2803**

**BY: Senator(s) Polk**

1           **AMEND on line 21 by deleting "forty-five thousand (45,000)**  
2 **and inserting forty-four thousand (44,000) in lieu thereof.**

3           **AMEND on line 25 by deleting "thirty-four thousand (34,000)**  
4 **and inserting thirty thousand (30,000) in lieu thereof.**

5           **AMEND on lines 25 and 26 by deleting "forty-five thousand**  
6 **(45,000) and inserting forty-four thousand (44,000) in lieu**  
7 **thereof.**

8           **AMEND on line 29 by deleting "fifteen thousand (15,000) and**  
9 **inserting twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) in lieu thereof.**

10           **AMEND on lines 29 and 30 by deleting "thirty-four thousand**  
11 **(34,000) and inserting thirty thousand (30,000) in lieu thereof.**

12           **AMEND on line 33 by deleting "fifteen thousand (15,000) and**  
13 **inserting twelve thousand five hundred (12,500) in lieu thereof.**

14           **FURTHER, AMEND the title to conform.**

